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IMPORTANT NOTICES 
 
We suggest you read the following guide to buying at Bristol Auction Rooms in conjunction with our full Terms & 
Conditions at the back of the catalogue. 
 
HOW TO BID 

To register as a buyer with us, you must register online or in person and provide photo and address identification by 
way of a driving licence photo card or a passport/identity card and a utility bill/bank statement. This is a security 
measure which applies to new registrants only. 
 
We operate a paddle bidding system. Lots are offered for sale in numerical order and we usually offer 
approximately 80-120 lots per hour. We recommend that you arrive in plenty of time before the lots you are wishing 
to bid on are up for sale. 
 
ABSENTEE BIDS 

If you cannot attend an auction in person, Bristol Auction Rooms can bid on your behalf, acting upon your 
instructions to secure an item for you at the lowest possible price as allowed by other bids and reserves.  
 
You can leave bids in person, through our website, by email or telephone - detailing your intended bids clearly, 
giving your price limit for each lot (excluding Buyer’s Premium and VAT). We cannot accept liability for failure to 
execute such bids or for errors or omissions. All bids must be received before the start of the sale (10am GMT) in 
order to ensure placement. If we receive more than one bid of the same value the first one received will take 
precedence. Bids may be rounded down to the nearest amount consistent with the auctioneers bidding increments.  
 
TELEPHONE BIDS 

Telephone bidding may be arranged on lots before the start of the auction. As the number of telephone lines is 
limited, early booking is advised. We also recommend that you leave a ‘security’ bid in case we are unable to reach 
you by telephone. 
 
ONLINE BIDDING 

To register for live bidding or to follow the sale online please visit www.the-saleroom.com, this service incurs an 
additional fee of 3% of the hammer price (plus VAT, if applicable). 
 
CONDITION REPORTS 

Bidders must satisfy themselves as to the condition of each lot. Condition reports will be made available on our 
website wherever possible and are available on request via our email, our website, or the-saleroom.com. Requests 
for condition reports must be submitted by 4pm on the day prior to the auction. Please note that we are unable to 
give verbal condition reports for any lot. 
 
BUYER’S PREMIUM 

All items in our auction are subject to buyer’s premium of 20% plus VAT (24% in total) which will be added to the 
hammer price for items up to £150,000. The commission then reduces to 12% plus VAT for items with a hammer 
price of £150,001 and over. 
 
In the event that a lot has an asterisk (*) beside the lot number in the catalogue, this indicates that the item is 
owned by an entity or company required to pay VAT for which an extra 20% is payable on the hammer price. 
Normal buyer’s premium applies. 
 
PAYMENT & COLLECTION 

All items must be paid for and collected within 3 working days of the auction. Payment methods are: cash (up to 
£9,000), debit or credit card (3% processing fee for credit card) with chip and pin, bank transfer or online by card or 
PayPal (via our website). We do not accept cheques, American Express or Diners Club cards. 

 
LOCATION 

Bristol Auction Rooms, Baynton Road, Ashton,  
is situated close to Bristol City Football Club,    
on the corner of Ashton Road and North Street, 
in a cul-de-sac between the Coopers Arms and 
the Red & White Cafe, opposite Greville Smyth 
Park. 
 
PARKING 

A 30 space car park is available at our premises 
in addition to on-street parking in the surrounding 
area (subject to normal traffic regulations). 
 
PUBLIC TRANSPORT 

The number 24/25 First Bus service from the City 
Centre stops at Frayne Road which is on the 
corner of Baynton Road. 



 
Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 

plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

FURNITURE  
AND RUGS 

 
1 
A 19th Century mahogany D 
shaped card table 92cm wide  
£80 - 120 
2 
An Edwardian mahogany 
occasional table, further 
example and a tripod table  
£40 - 60 
3 
An early 20th Century oak 
framed and cane bergere suite 
each carved with vines  
£60 - 80 
4 
A carved oak open bookcase 
107cm wide  
£60 - 80 
5 
A George II walnut and parcel 
gilt wall mirror with a swan neck 
pediment 130cm high, 66cm wide  
£600 - 800 
6 
A 19th century full bowfront 
mahogany corner cupboard the 
arched doors enclosing hanging 
space 180cm high  
£60 - 80 
7 
A 19th Century mahogany 
bowfront chest with two short 
and two long drawers 104cm 
wide  
£80 - 120 
8 
A Georgian mahogany chest 
with two short and two long 
drawers on bracket feet 110cm 
wide  
£100 - 150 
9 
A Damascus square mother of 
pearl and bone inlaid 
occasional table 
£150 - 200 
10 
An Oriental set of quartetto 
tables  
£50 - 80 
11 
An Abadeh carpet 210 x 208cm  
£80 - 120 
12 
A Victorian carved mahogany 
and floral tapestry chair 
£50 - 80 
 
 

13 
A Victorian mahogany carved 
chair 
£50 - 80 
14 
A Victorian mahogany hall 
table, demi lune table, a shelf 
and a oval coffee table 
£80 - 120 
15 
A Victorian mahogany 
breakfront display bookcase 
enclosing a painted interior and 
glass shelves  212cm high, 
220cm wide  
£200 - 300 
16 
A Middle Eastern runner 325 x 
112cm  
£100 - 150 
17 
A Chinese hardwood bench 
with three decorated splats out 
swept arm supports on solid seat 
and square section legs 183cm 
length  
£80 - 120 
18 
A Chinese hardwood table with 
a carved frieze 122cm length   
£40 - 60 
19 
A 19th Century mahogany 
bowfront chest with two short 
and two long drawers on splayed 
feet 105cm wide  
£80 - 120 
20 
An Art Deco marble clock 
garniture of two-tone marble, 
decorated with spelter 
peacocks together with a further 
similar example 
£30 - 50 
21 
A mahogany bowfront display 
cabinet on squat cabriole legs 
122cm high, 119cm wide  
£40 - 60 
22 
A late 19th Century oval gilt 
mirror 98 x 74cm together with 
further mirrors   
£40 - 60 
23 
An Afghan carpet 245 x 350cm  
£250 - 350 
24 
A set of four George III style 
mahogany dining chairs each 
with tapestry drop in seat  
£40 - 60 

25 
An 18th century mahogany tea 
table with projecting corners 
98cm wide  
£100 - 150 
26 
A late Victorian sideboard with 
three drawers and two cupboards 
below 97cm high, 153cm wide, 
an Edwardian mahogany and 
inlaid wardrobe with central 
mirrored door, 202cm high, 
132cm wide and a towel horse 
together with BOOKS Literature, 
Children's Encyclopedia's, leather 
bindings, reference and further 
modern books  
£20 - 40 
27 
A pair of bird lounge chairs 
Harry Bertoia in polished 
aluminium with Hallingdale fabric  
£120 - 180 
28 
A 19th century carved oak 
buffet with two drawers and pair 
of doors below 92cm high, 138cm 
wide  
£60 - 80 
29 
A Georgian mahogany silver 
chest with a hinged lid and two 
drawers below 101cm high, 
125cm wide  
£120 - 180 
30 
A Hamadan carpet 215 x 145cm  
£50 - 70 
31 
A pair of walnut and 
crossbanded kidney shaped 
bedside tables, each with three 
drawers 71cm high, 59cm wide  
£80 - 120 
32 
An early 20th Century roll top 
tambour front desk 'Angus 
London' 116cm high, 122cm wide  
£80 - 120 
33 
A Georgian style tripod table, 
mahogany trolley and a 19th 
century table 
£20 - 30 
34 
A Victorian pedestal pot 
cupboard and two bedside tables   
£60 - 80 
35 
A French elm double yoke and 
another yoke  
£40 - 60 
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36 
A 19th Century rosewood 
wheel barometer, B Cantoni 
Horsham 97cm high  
£40 - 60 
37 
A cast iron fireback dated 1635 
and with armorial 53cm high, 
62cm wide  
£80 - 120 
38 
An Art Deco beech framed 
caned chair  
£30 - 50 
39 
A Heals oak bedroom suite to 
include a chest, single bed and 
bedside table  
£300 - 400 
40 
A cast iron fireback depicting 
17th Century figures 56cm high, 
61cm wide  
£80 - 120 
41 
A Tabriz carpet 305 x 220cm  
£60 - 80 
42 
A George III style mahogany 
bureau bookcase 195cm high, 
85cm wide 
£40 - 60 
43 
A reproduction television cabinet, 
modern dining table and 19th 
Century corner wash stand 
£30 - 50 
44 
A Liberty's limed oak corner 
cabinet bearing 'Heals' label 
184cm high, 84cm wide  
£80 - 120 
45 
A George III mahogany and 
crossbanded card table on ring 
turned legs 92cm wide   
£100 - 150 
46 
A Sarab carpet 215 x 92cm  
£150 - 200 
47 
A 19th Century mahogany linen 
press enclosing shelves and 
drawers below flanked by column 
supports 230cm high, 126cm 
wide  
£100 - 150 
48 
A David lange perspex TV 
table, stool and steel frame chair 
£40 - 60 
 

49 
A walnut writing table with five 
short drawers on shell carved 
cabriole legs 110cm wide  
£50 - 80 
50 
A G plan style sideboard 220cm 
wide  
£40 - 60 
51 
A Sarab runner 95 x 340cm  
£80 - 120 
52 
A cast iron adjustable milliners 
hat stand  
£50 - 80 
53 
A Bakhtiar carpet 350 x 275cm  
£300 - 400 
54 
A simulated oak corner 
cupboard 182cm high 
£100 - 150 
55 
An arts and crafts lantern, (lead 
and coloured glass) Baillie Scott 
(1865-1945) by repute 
£40 - 60 
56 
A Victorian mahogany wheel 
barometer 100cm high  
£30 - 50 
57 
An early 20th Century oak roll 
top desk  
£60 - 80 
58 
A group of chairs including a 
smokers bow and Victorian 
examples (7) 
£40 - 60 
59 
A Moroccan carpet 330 x 215cm  
£80 - 120 
60 
A teak sideboard 133cm wide  
£30 - 50 
61 
A set of five vase splat dining 
chairs, an oak gateleg table and a 
George III style mahogany 
sideboard 
£40 - 60 
62 
An oak two drawer chest of 
drawers, a swing mirror and a 
bedside table 
£30 - 50 
63 
A Victorian green chesterfield 
sofa 173cm wide  
£80 - 120 

64 
A Bakthiar carpet 290 x 380cm  
£150 - 200 
65 
A Victorian velvet upholstered 
chesterfield sofa 
£80 - 120 
66 
A William and Mary style oak 
armchair  
£80 - 120 
67 
A late 19th century wing armchair 
and another  
£60 - 80 
68 
An early 20th century wing 
armchair 
£40 - 60 
69 
Two Parker Knolls armchairs, a 
G Plan style teak dressing table 
144cm wide, a Regency style 
sofa table, reproduction corner 
cabinet and breakfront sideboard  
£30 - 50 
70 
A Kashan blue ground rug 190 
x 140cm  
£30 - 50 
71 
A 19th Century variegated 
marble top centre table on 
carved base and splayed legs 
73cm high, 110cm wide  
£30 - 50 
72 
A hardwood hanging corner 
cupboard 79cm high, 40cm wide, 
a Victorian copper warming 
pan an early 20th Century 
mahogany framed mirror 68 x 
93cm , mahogany cabinet and a 
Tekke Turkoman red ground 
saddle bag with stylized 
decoration 54 x 107cm 
£30 - 50 
73 
A modern oak coffee table with 
drawers  
£60 - 80 
74 
An Edwardian mahogany and 
crossbanded dressing table 
121cm wide  
£40 - 60 
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75 
A contemporary light oak 
kitchen larder 215cm high, 
122cm wide  
£100 - 150 
76 
Various fire irons and a wrought 
iron firescreen 98 x 93cm  
£40 - 60 
77 
An Edwardian wardrobe with 
mirror 220cm high  
£60 - 80 
78 
A 1930's oak mirror door 
wardrobe 203cm high, 140cm 
wide  
£80 - 120 
79 
A Victorian mahogany framed 
low chair with needlework 
upholstery and a Spanish church 
chair  
£30 - 50 
80 
A pair of French painted beds 
each with floral carved frame 
117cm width  
£30 - 50 
81 
A pine two two part glazed 
dresser 190cm high, 107cm wide  
£30 - 50 
82 
A hand woven prayer rug, a 
Chinese ground rug and one 
other 
£50 - 80 
83 
A Tabriz carpet 340 x 268cm  
£200 - 300 
84 
A George III style mahogany 
sideboard 136cm wide  
£40 - 60 
85 
Two Victorian chairs, a large 
mahogany tray and a quantity of 
mirrors. 
£20 - 40 
86 
A Hamadan runner 282 x 107cm  
£50 - 80 
87 
A green ground Bokhara carpet 
230 x 160cm  
£80 - 120 
88 
A French painted lit en bateau 
and a pair of painted armchairs  
£40 - 60 
 

89 
Two Dutch interior style prints, 
a gilt arched mirror and oval 
example  
£40 - 60 
90 
A giltwood wall mirror 108 x 
78cm a oval example and other 
mirrors 
£70 - 100 
91 
A mid 20th century bedroom suite 
to include; a wardrobe, chest of 
drawers and two bedsides 
£40 - 60 
92 
A Gabbeh rug 158 x 122cm 
together with a further group of 
rugs  
£30 - 60 
93 
A Heal’s oak two door 
wardrobe 181cm high, 122cm 
wide  
£60 - 80 
94 
A Meshed carpet 200 x 290cm  
£100 - 150 
95 
A French provincial fruitwood 
bed with carved frame and 
another French beech framed 
bed and a French carved 
headboard with crossed torches 
to the cresting panelled back 
flanked by columns160x 148cm  
£30 - 50 
96* 
A Danish desk with seven 
floating drawers bearing label 
'Sibast' 72cm, 205cm wide  
£150 - 250 
97 
A 19th Century mahogany 
commode, carved screen and TV 
stand 
£20 - 40 
98 
An early 20th century oak 
canteen and another on stand 
£80 - 120 
99 
A Victorian mahogany chest 
with two short and three long 
drawers 120cm high, 122cm wide  
£80 - 120 
100 
An oak bookcase and further 
examples  
£60 - 80 
 
 

101 
A red ground Ziegler carpet 280 
x 200cm  
£80 - 120 
102 
Three assorted rugs. 
£20 - 30 
103 
A portable campaign lantern 
screen held within carrying box  
£40 - 60 
104 
A George II style mahogany 
and gilt fretwork mirror, the 
cresting centred by a phoenix 
92cm high, 49cm wide  
£80 - 120 
105 
A butchers block 121cm wide  
£200 - 300 
106 
A 19th Century mahogany 
washstand 94cm high, 56cm 
wide  
£60 - 80 
107 
A 18th Century mahogany 
extending dining table on ring 
turned tapering legs and pad feet 
71cm high, 260cm extended  
£300 - 500 
108 
A 19th Century pine tool box 
with a fitted mahogany interior 
64cm high, 93cm wide  
£60 - 80 
109 
A Globe Wernicke three section 
oak bookcase 129cm high, 87cm 
wide  
£100 - 200 
110 
A 19th Century mahogany and 
crossbanded wardrobe the twin 
doors enclosing hanging space 
and drawer below 191cm high, 
134cm wide  
£150 - 250 
111 
A Georgian mahogany chest of 
drawers two short and three long 
graduated drawers on bracket 
feet 106cm high, 120cm wide  
£200 - 300 
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112 
An 18th Century and later oak 
chest on stand with three short 
and three long drawers to the 
chest and five drawers 
surrounding a shaped apron on 
shell carved cabriole legs and 
pad feet 158cm high, 101cm wide  
£600 - 800 
113 
A late 19th/early 20th Century 
mahogany bureau bookcase 
with swan neck pediment, glazed 
upper section and bureau and 
drawers below 230cm high, 92cm 
wide  
£300 - 400 
114 
A Victorian walnut kneehole 
desk with inset writing surface 
and nine short drawers 113cm 
wide and a chair  
£250 - 350 
115 
A matched set of ten Victorian 
mahogany balloon back dining 
chairs 
£150 - 200 
116 
A 19th Century mahogany 
dining table with two additional 
leaves 232cm extended  
£300 - 500 
117 
A pair of oval gilt mirrors in the 
18th Century manner each with 
Ho ho bird cresting 118cm high, 
59cm wide  
£500 - 800 
118 
A set of hardwood tables and a 
childs armchair  
£40 - 60 
119 
A Wesley Barrell two seater 
sofa 142cm wide  
£40 - 60 
120 
A Wesley Barrell three seater 
sofa 165cm wide  
£60 - 80 
121 
A Victorian mahogany 
serpentine fronted chest with 
two short and three long drawers 
118cm high, 120cm wide  
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 

122 
A George III mahogany and 
crossbanded bureau bookcase 
the astragal doors enclosing 
shelves, fitted interior, two short 
and three long graduated drawers 
on bracket feet 250cm high, 
122cm wide  
£400 - 600 
 

PICTURES 
 
123 
19th century Continental 
School 
Three monks 
Oil on panel 
17 x 23cm  
£150 - 250 
124 
English School, 19th Century  
River Avon 
Oil on canvas  
42cm x 75cm   
£80 - 120 
125 
Arthur Wilde Parsons  
Harbourside Scene  
Oil on canvas, signed and dated 
lower right   
38 x 59cm  
£150 - 200 
126 
After Cecil Aldin (1870-1935) 
Fallowfield Hunt - The Supper 
Chomolithograph 1900  
38 cm x 60 c, together with a 
further example Mr Hunts 
Breakfast on Xmas Day (2) 
 
£60 - 80 
127 
Frank Shipsides  
Coastal Scene off Drakes Island 
Watercolour, label sub verso 
25 x 36cm, together with prints of 
Suspension Bridge Clifton and 
Bristol Hotwells on the Avon with 
Steam Packets and a portrait of a 
girl (4) 
£60 - 80 
128 
Barbara Anderton (20th 
Century) 
Landscape with windmill and 
stream 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right 
59cm x 90cm  
Together with mixed prints and 
pictures 
£20 - 40 

129 
Souvenir Du Nouveau Paris, a 
framed print 76 x 101cm, a 
coloured print of Essex, further 
prints, solitare and an art glass 
ashtray  
£40 - 60 
130 
William Walcot (1874-1943) 
'St. Mary Le Strand' 
Etching 
Signed in pencil to the margin 
15cm x 19.5cm  
William Walcot (1874-1943) 
'Liverpool' 
Etching 
Signed in pencil to the margin 
10.7cm x 16cm  
£40 - 60 
131 
A mixed group of picture and 
prints to include Bernard Buffet 
55, Still Life (qty) 
£40 - 60 
132 
A collection of Ernest Andrews 
watercolours, Head of Savages 
£100 - 150 
133 
A Victorian needlework 
sampler named and dated 'Mary 
Brown, 1830' 54 x 42cm  
£100 - 150 
134 
A quantity of paintings, prints and 
engravings. 
£20 - 40 
135 
After Steven Townsend (b.1955)   
'Sunrise II'  Limited edition giclee 
print  Signed and numbered 
112/375 in pencil lower right 
Certificate of Authenticity fixed 
verso   19 x 50 cm; 
£20 - 30 
136 
Hercules Brabazon Boat on the 
Nile w/c 
Mary Hart, Lewes from Railway 
land, w/c 
Ernest George , Pisa, watercolour 
£60 - 80 
137 
After Salvadore Rosa (1615-
1673)   Harbour scenes  
Engravings, a pair Unframed 
and other assorted prints. 
£30 - 50 
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138 
A painting by Beauty the 
Chimpanzee of Cincinnati Zoo, 
1961, 55cm x 37.5cm  
£20 - 30 
139 
A pair of prints "Autumn" and 
"Spring", a print "South Prospect 
of city of Chester" and another.(4) 
£20 - 40 
140 
Edward Sharland (fl. 1911 - 25)   
Henry VII Chapel Westminster 
Abbey    Colour print     Signed 
indistinctly in pencil to margin  
Edward Sharland was born in 
Bristol 1884 and died in Truro 
aged 83 in 1967. A Bristol 
architectural and landscape 
etcher who exhibited at the Royal 
Academy and elsewhere. 
£20 - 40 
141 
Three mezzotints of cherubs 
together with a quantity of loose 
cigarette cards and a mixed 
collection of marbles held in a 
large glass bottle. 
£20 - 40 
142 
Ralph Brown (1928-2013)   
'Model on striped cushion'   
Pencil and watercolour     
Signed and dated '90 in pencil 
lower right   Titled verso.   
Ralph Brown (1928-2013)   'Julie 
Undressing'   Lithograph (1981)   
Signed and numbered (A.P. X) in 
pencil to the margin   Titled 
verso   74.52cm x 54cm; 
£30 - 50 
143 
A pencil and wash Art Deco 
study, female nudes, signed in 
pencil E. Cuf, 55cm x 38cm  
£20 - 40 
144 
Early 20th Century School 
Lake with mountains beyond 
Watercolour 
Signed indistinctly 
24cm x 41cm  
£20 - 30 
145 
A quantity of prints and 
pictures 
£20 - 40 
 
 
 
 
 

146 
Lawrence Stephen Lowry RA 
(1887- 1976)  
St Mary's Beswick 
Limited Edition Print 
Signed lower right, Stamp and 
edition no. lower left 278/500 
29 x 39cm  
£1,200 - 1,400 
147 
Lawrence Stephen Lowry RA 
(1887 - 1976) 
People Standing Around 
Colour print 
Signed lower right, stamp lower 
left 'BBH' from a limited series of 
500 
34 x 51cm  
£1,000 - 1,500 
148 
A mixed group of picture and 
prints  
£30 - 50 
149 
Paul Horton 
A Special Gift  
Limited Edition Print, signed lower 
right, 283/295 
49 x 30cm  
£80 - 120 
150 
Paul Horton 
All in a Life's Work 
Limited Edition Print, signed lower 
right 146/395 
49 x 79cm  
£120 - 180 
151 
English school 
Landscapes 
Miniature oils on card 
In filigree frames 
5cm x 6cm  
£40 - 60 
152 
Joseph Halford-Ross 
Two watercolours, together with 
pictures and maps  
£40 - 60 
153 
British School (20th Century) 
Church Interior 
Oil on board 
Signed indistinctly in pencil lower 
left 
27cm x 37cm  
£20 – 40 
 
 
 
 
 

154 
B. Rigg (20th Century) 
'Tree Bole' Pastel drawing 
Signed lower left Rigg 
34.5cm x 23.5cm; 
and another drawing. 
£20 - 30 
 

JEWELLERY 
 
155 
A gold and synthetic ruby set 
bar brooch, 3g in total  
£20 - 40 
156 
An Early/Mid 20th Century two 
strand of cultured pearls with a 
silver and enamel clasp 
£120 - 180 
157 
A 'Jacks Turner of Bristol' five 
stone diamond and platinum 
ring and a two stone diamond 
and platinum ring (2) 
£200 - 300 
158 
An aquamarine dress ring and 
pendant, circa 1950, the ring set 
with fancy rectangular cut 
aquamarine within pierced and 
wire work setting, stamped 585, 
size L 1/2; together with a similar 
pendant, 4cm long, on a curb link 
chain. 
£100 - 200 
159 
A ladies 14ct gold Omega 
wristwatch 
£50 - 80 
160 
A Kendall and Dent open 
pocket watch together with five 
further pocket watches 
£100 - 150 
161 
A John Hando, Brecon silver 
open pocket watch together with 
further pocket watches  
£100 - 200 
 

COLLECTORS ITEMS 
 
162 
A wicker picnic basket, a 
leather suitcase initialled 
'Whiteley' and further cases (4) 
£30 - 50 
163 
A quantity of 1980s/1990s 
collectors dolls  
£20 - 40 
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164 
A pair of photograph frames 
constructed from a Ist World 
War aircraft propellor and a 
similar item 
£50 - 70 
165 
A 19th century mahogany 
telescope by Blunt, London   
£80 - 120 
166 
Two surveying levels, 
manufactured by W F Stanley & 
Co, London 
£40 - 60 
167 
A Sykes hydrometer Farrow & 
Jackson Makers, London  
£80 - 120 
168 
A Victorian walnut table top 
games set to include croquet, 
dominoes and chess 22cm high, 
39cm wide  
£100 - 150 
169 
A group of four enamel 
advertising signs, together with 
three vintage tins  
£40 - 60 
170 
Two Rag Book style dolls with 
painted faces and cloth bodies 
(af) 
£20 - 40 
171 
A Victorian walnut stationery 
cabinet and inkstand, the raised 
back with curved hinged cover, 
above inkwells, pen depression 
and frieze drawer, 20cm high, 
28cm wide, 22cm deep 
£80 - 120 
172 
A Victorian brass bound walnut 
writing slope; 15.5cm high 
£30 - 50 
173 
Two Second World War K-98 
Leather Ammo Pouches, of 
standard production specification 
both stamped to reverse. 
£20 - 30 
174 
An early 20th Century oak 
stationary desk stand and 
another similar  
£30 - 50 
175 
A group of vintage cameras to 
include Vivitar, JVC and Canon  
£20 - 40 

176 
A 19th Century oak tea caddy  
£50 - 80 
177 
A Regency rosewood tea caddy  
£100 - 150 
178 
A 19th Century rosewood tea 
caddy with inlaid mother of pearl  
£40 - 60 
179 
A 19th Century rosewood and 
inlaid box, book stand, jewellery 
boxes and further leather items  
£30 - 50 
180 
A group of three lacquer boxes 
together with further Oriental 
panels  
£30 - 50 
181 
Musical boxes, further carved 
and inlaid boxes and items of 
treen  
£30 - 50 
182 
A Lazy Susan, vases, trivets and 
other items of treen  
£30 - 50 
183 
A Dunwich fly fishing rod and 
two further rods (3) 
£40 - 60 
184 
A Mixed lot of 
Postcards/Stamps and First 
Day Covers  
£20 - 40 
185 
A Victorian rosewood tea 
caddy, with a rosewood 
sewing/jewellery box 
£80 - 100 
186 
An oak ink stand, a group of 
wicker baskets, a series of books 
Herbert Joseph Ltd, items of 
treen, binoculars etc 
£20 - 40 
187 
A 19th Century French green 
variegated marble mantel clock 
with applied gilded figures, the 
white enamel dial marked marked 
De La Fontaine Fant De Bronzes 
Paris 
£100 - 150 
188 
A late 19th/early 20th Century 
French walnut mantel clock and 
another walnut bracket clock  
£80 - 120 

189 
A Victorian marble mantel 
clock bearing plaque to the plinth   
£20 - 40 
190 
A miniature mahogany and 
inlaid grandfather clock and a 
carriage clock  
£40 - 60 
191 
A Queen Elizabeth II proof half 
sovereign 1980, in case 
£80 - 120 
192 
A Queen Elizabeth II proof 
sovereign 1980, in case 
£150 - 200 
193 
A group of 2nd World War 
medals, badges and a collection 
of coins  
£40 - 60 
194 
A Chinese silver model of a 
coolie  
£60 - 80 
195 
In the style of Edvard Eriksen 
mid brown patinated bronze 
sculpture of a mermaid seated 
on a naturalistic base, 18cm high 
£120 - 180 
196 
A pair of silver plate 
candlesticks, teapot and rose 
bowl and a Mapin and Webb 
cased set of flatware 
£30 - 50 
197 
An early 20th Century silver 
cigarette case, engine turned, 
engraved 'Bicods Castle', 110.9g 
in total given to Hugh Stanley 
Braun who led excavations at 
Bungay Castle in the 1930s. 
Hugh Stanley Braun published 
many works and papers for the 
R.I.B.A. including 'The English 
Castle', 'Old London Buildings', 
'Parish Churches' etc  
£20 - 40 
198 
A copper bowl and silver plate 
tea service  
£20 - 40 
199 
Two bronze seated budhas 
22cm high  
£100 - 150 
 
 
 



 
Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 

plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

200 
An Indian convex dhal 40cm 
diameter  
£60 - 80 
201 
An Arts and Crafts copper tray, 
in the Newlyn style with 
hammered decoration and 
embossed sea creatures to the 
octagonal rim 36cm diameter  
£60 - 80 
202 
A Persian/Islamic copper ewer, 
a pot with hinged cover and two 
modern Indian vases (4)  
£30 - 50 
203 
A 19th century copper log 
basket, with various collectable 
items, and a wrought iron stand 
£80 - 120 
204 
Metalware, to include a copper 
jug and saucepan and lids, kettle, 
candlesticks, dishes tankards and 
a cigarette box  
£80 - 120 
205 
Brassware to include, companion 
set and trays 
£60 - 80 
206 
Silver plate to include; claret jug 
and a centrepiece stand etc 
£40 - 60 
207 
A mixed group of silver plated 
wares to include a tureen, 
flatware, trays an egg stand and a 
pair of spiral twist brass 
candlesticks and pewter ware  
£40 - 60 
 

CERAMICS  
AND GLASS 

 
208 
Chinese ceramics including 
mainly blue and white including a 
Jumping Boy saucer  
£40 - 60 
209 
Ten F. & R. Pratt pottery colour-
printed plates, circa 1860, 21cm 
diameter 
£40 - 50 
 
 
 
 
 
 

210 
A quantity of Oriental china and 
18th and 19th century ceramics, 
two early/mid 20th Century 
scrap book albums and an 
empty album (3) 
£30 - 50 
211 
18th Century blue and white 
ceramics, mainly tea bowls to 
include Bristol, Liverpool, 
Lowestoft, Worcester, Caughley 
£60 - 80 
212 
A selection of Oriental and 
European ceramics to include 
an ironstone platter, Royal 
Doulton Monica figurine and a 
Chinese saucer.  Most items a/f. 
£20 - 30 
213 
A collection of decorative 
ceramics to include; 
Wedgwood, Worcester, Lambeth 
and Doulton stoneware 
£80 - 120 
214 
A speciman and mother of 
pearl inlaid box, a cloisonne 
vase, a pair of dolls and further 
collectors items  
£30 - 50 
215 
A George Jones Majolica game 
pie tureen and cover (Restored) 
£80 - 120 
216 
A Wedgwood majolica  
tobacco jar the lid with crown 
finial and four vacant cartouches 
£80 - 120 
217 
Two 19th century Imari 
chargers with lobed rims 
£120 - 150 
218 
A Minton Celadon ground fish 
vase, 22cm high 
£60 - 80 
219 
Tawny owl and peregrine 
falcon figurine whisky 
containers, made by Royal 
Doulton, for Whyte & Mackay. 
£20 - 400 
220 
English early 19th century 
teawares to include Spode and 
some lustreware 
£40 - 60 
 
 

221 
A Masons Denmark blue and 
white dinner service  
£100 - 200 
222 
Dartington glass to include 
bowls and a hurricane lamp  
£30 - 50 
223 
A quantity of decorative 
ceramics, together with silver-
handled butter knives and silver 
plate items. 
£30 - 50 
224 
Six Guiness beakers, ornaments 
and collectables 
£20 - 40 
225 
Part tea sets to include Royal 
Albert  
£20 - 40 
226 
A part dinner service of Susie 
Cooper 'Dresden' and further 
similar wares 
£40 - 60 
227 
Cut glassware, Royal Albert, 
Homemaker part set, an AA 
badge and book, a copper kettle 
and flatware  
£30 - 50 
228 
A mixed lot of china, glass and 
ceramics to include crested 
ware, a Beswick deer and a 
Belleek posy vase and Assorted 
tea cups and saucers, Devon 
Motto ware and Coronation china 
£30 - 60 
229 
A pair of Doulton Lambeth 
Slaters patent vases with pink 
glaze the bodies with cream and 
gilt flowerheads over buff ground 
each 26cm high, metalware, cut 
glass and The Young English 
Women colour prints  
£40 - 60 
230 
Oriental ceramics to include 
eggshell teaware  
£20 - 40 
231 
A mixed lot to include Doulton 
Lambeth, Studio Pottery and 
Price Bros vase  
£40 - 60 
 
 
 



 
Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 

plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

232 
A mixed group of Oriental and 
European ceramics to include a 
pair of Satsuma vases, Limoges 
etc  
£30 - 50 
233 
Crystal glass to include 
decanters, jugs, vases and bowls  
£40 - 60 
234 
Hand painted porcelain by 
Marie Hayes 
£60 - 80 
235 
A part Spode dinner service 
together with a collection of 
plates, Royal Crown Derby, Royal 
Albert 'Lady Hamiliton', further 
Spode, Delft style and set of three 
jugs  
£70 - 100 
236 
A mixed group of glassware 
£60 - 80 
237 
 A Colcough tea set  
£40 - 60 
238 
A Royal Albert Old Country 
Rose dinner service approx. 60 
pieces and a Royal Albert 
Country Rose tea service  
£150 - 200 
239 
A Victorian dinnerware to 
include; four tureens Lichfield 
(some damage) (49) 
£40 - 60 
240 
A part Royal Doulton Norfolk 
tea/dinner set Mappin & Webb 
salva, cased flatware and cased 
set of dress buttons 
£30 - 50 
241 
Vintage kitchenware to include; 
stoneware, pans with lids and a 
Mr Punch doorstep etc 
£50 - 80 
242 
Two Meissen style figure 
groups and decorative china 
£40 - 60 
243 
A Moorcroft pottery Collectors 
Club vase decorated in blue 
rhapsody pattern, printed marks, 
signed in brown Philip Gibson 
and no'ed 232 26cm high 
£150 - 200 
 

244 
A Yi Xing teapot, styled as tree 
slice with modelled rodent figures. 
£40 - 60 
245 
A blue and white floral 
decorated vase bearing Meissen 
cross swords mark and no.ed 
50073 24cm high  
£60 - 80 
246 
A pair of modern gilt lamps 
with Wedgewood style columns  
£30 - 50 
247 
A pair of India Jane table lamps 
decorated with flowers and 
insects 
£40 - 60 
248 
A pair of Oriental vase style 
table lamps and another  
£30 - 50 
 

BOOKS 
 
249 
Robert John Thornton The 
British Flora illustrated with 
numerous tables and dissections 
with uncoloured engravings in five 
vols 1812  
£100 - 150 
250 
Charles Darwin Naturalists 
Voyage around the World, John 
Murray, with illustrations 1889, 
Charles Darwin The Origin of 
Species John Murray, with 
illustrations 1892 (2) 
£150 - 200 
251 
A complete set of twelve vols 
of leatherbound handy 
Shakespeare books  
£40 - 60 
252 
A quantity of books to include 
Andrees Handatlas, Fifty years of 
Sport Eton, Harrow and 
Winchester, Fifty years of Sport 
Oxford and Cambridge and local 
interest books including 
Matthews's Bristol and Clifton 
directory for 1864.  
£20 - 40 
253 
A large collection of mixed 
hard back books, including, 
Letters to Horace Walpole, in ten 
Volumes, fiction, art and history  
£40 - 60 

254 
Leslie Charteris first edition 
'Saint Overboard', 'Flowers of 
the Field' by the late Rev. C.A. 
Johns and a copy of 'Kidnapped' 
by Robert Louis Stevenson (3) 
£20 - 40 
 

GARDEN STATUARY 
 
255 
Three staddle stone bases (3)  
£100 - 150 



These Conditions of Sale and Business constitute the contract between Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA (the “Auctioneer”) and the seller, on the one hand, and 
the buyer on the other. By bidding at the auction, you agree to be bound by these terms. 

 

INFORMATION FOR BUYERS 
1. Introduction.  The  following  informative  notes  are  intended  to  assist   Buyers,   particularly 

those inexperienced or  new  to  our  salerooms.  All  sales  are  conducted  on  our  printed 
Conditions of Sale which are readily available for  inspection  and  normally  accompany 
catalogues. Our staff will be happy to help you if there is anything you do not fully 
understand. 

2. Agency. As auctioneers we usually contract as agents for the seller whose identity, for reasons 
of confidentiality, is not normally disclosed. Accordingly if you buy your primary contract is 
with the seller. 

3. Estimates.  Estimates  are  designed  to  help  buyers  gauge  what  sort  of  sum  might  be 
involved for the purchase of a particular lot. The  lower  estimate  may  represent  the  reserve 
price and certainly will not be  below  it.  Estimates  do  not  include  the  Buyer’s  Premium  or 
VAT (where chargeable). Estimates are prepared some time before the sale  and  may  be 
altered by announcement before the sale. They are in no sense definitive. 

4. Buyer’s Premium. The Buyer agrees to pay a  buyer’s  premium  on  the  hammer  price  of 
each lot purchased. The buyer’s premium is 20% (24% including VAT) of the hammer price 
on each lot  up  to  and  including  £150,000,  plus  12% (14.40%  including VAT)  for  any  
amount in excess of £150,000. VAT at  the  prevailing  rate  of  20%  is  added  to  all  of  these  
premiums and additional charges as defined below. 

5. VAT. (*) indicates that VAT is payable  by  the  purchaser  at  the  standard  rate  (presently 
20%) on the hammer price as well as being an element in the buyer’s premium. This 
imposition of VAT is likely to  be because the seller  is  registered  for VAT  within  the  European 
Union and is not operating the Dealers Margin Scheme or because VAT is due at 20% on 
importation into the UK. The double symbol (**)  indicates  that  the  lot  has  been  imported 
from  outside  the  European  Union  and  the  present  position  is  that  these  lots  are  liable  to 
a reduced rate of VAT (5%) on the gross lot price (i.e. both the hammer price and the buyer’s 
premium). Lots which appear without either of the above symbols indicate that no  VAT  is 
payable on the hammer price. This is because such lots are sold  using  the  Auctioneers’ 
Margin Scheme and it should be noted that the VAT included within the Premium is not 
recoverable as input tax. 

6. Descriptions and  Conditions.  All goods are excluded from the Sale of Goods Act 1979 and 
sold as seen. Condition  reports  are  provided  on  our  website  or  upon request. The absence 
of a report does not imply that  a  lot  is  without  imperfections.  The detail in a report will 
reflect the estimated value of the lot, and large  numbers  of  such requests received  shortly  
before  the  sale  may  not  receive  a  response  to  all  lots.  Members of staff are not trained 
restorers or conservators and, particularly for higher  value  lots,  you should obtain an opinion  
from  such  a  professional. We  recommend  that  you  always  view  a lot in person. 

We are, primarily, agents for the seller. We  are  dependent  on  information  provided  by  the 
seller and whilst we may inspect lots and act  reasonably  in  taking  a  general  view  about them 
we are  normally  unable  to  carry  out  a  detailed  or  any  examination  of  lots  in  order to 
ascertain their condition in the way in which it would be wise for a buyer to do. Intending 
buyers have ample opportunity  for  inspection  of  goods  and,  therefore,  accept  responsibility 
for inspecting and investigating lots  in  which  they  may  be  interested.  Please  note  carefully 
the exclusion of liability for the condition of lots contained in the Conditions of Sale. Neither 
the seller nor  we,  as  the  auctioneers,  accept  any  responsibility  for  their  condition.  In 
particular, mechanical  objects  of  any  age  are  not  guaranteed  to  be  in  working  order. 
However, in so far as we have examined the goods and make a representation about their 
condition, we shall  be  liable  for  any  defect  which  that  examination  ought  to  have  revealed 
to the auctioneer but which would not have been revealed to the buyer had the buyer examined  
the  goods.  Additionally,  in  specified  circumstances   lots   misdescribed   because they are 
‘deliberate forgeries’ may be returned and  repayment  made. There  is  a  3  week  time limit. 
(The expression ‘deliberate forgery’ is defined in our Conditions of Sale). 

7. Electrical goods. These are sold as ‘antiques’ only and if  bought  for  use  must  be  checked 
over for compliance with safety regulations by a qualified electrician first. 

8. Export of goods. Buyers intending to export goods should ascertain (a) whether an export= 
licence is required and (b) whether there  is  any  specific  prohibition  on  importing  goods  of 
that character because, e.g. they may  contain  prohibited  materials  such  as  ivory.  Ask  us  if 
you need help. 

9. Bidding. Bidders may be required to register before the sale commences and lots will be 
invoiced to the name and address on  the  registration  form.  Some  form  of  identification 
may be required if you are unknown to us. Please enquire  in  advance  about  our 
arrangements for telephone bidding. 

10. Commission bidding. Commission bids may be left with the auctioneers indicating the 
maximum amount to  be  bid  excluding  buyers’ premium.  They  will  be  executed  as  cheaply 
as possible having regard to the reserve (if any) and competing bids. If two buyers  submit identical 
commission bids  the  auctioneers  may  prefer  the  first  bid  received.  Please  enquire in 
advance about our arrangements for the leaving of commission bids. 

11. Methods of Payment. The following methods of payment are acceptable: 

Debit  Card  drawn  on  a  UK  bank  and  registered  to  a  UK  billing  address.  There  is  no 
additional charge for purchases made with these cards. 

Bank   transfer   direct   to    our    bank    account,    all    transfers    must    state    the    relevant 
i n v o i c e  number.  If  transferring   from   a   foreign currency, the amount we receive must 
be the total due in pounds sterling (after currency conversion and the deduction of any  bank  
charges).  Our  bank  details  can  be  found  on  the front of your invoice or in the sale catalogue 
under ‘Important Notices’. 

Sterling  cash  payments  of  up  to  £12,000  (subject   to   money   laundering   regulations).   All 
major  UK  issued  credit  cards  registered  to  a  UK  billing  address  with  the  exception   of 
American Express  and  Diners  Club.  A  surcharge  of  3%  is  payable  on  all  payments  made 
by credit  cards.   

12. Collection and storage. Please note what  the  Conditions  of  Sale  state  about  collection 
and storage. It is important that goods are paid for and collected  promptly.  Any  delay  may 
involve the buyer in paying storage charges. 

13. Droit de suite royalty charges. From 1st January 2012 all UK  art  market  professionals 
(which includes but is not limited to; auctioneers, dealers, galleries, agents and other 
intermediaries) are required to collect a royalty payment for all works of art that have been 
produced  by  qualifying  artists  each  time  a  work  is  re-sold during  the  artist’s  lifetime  and  for 
a period up to 70 years following the artists death. This payment is only calculated on 
qualifying works of art which are sold for a hammer price more than the UK sterling 
equivalent of EURO 1,000 – the UK sterling equivalent will fluctuate in line with prevailing 
exchange rates. 

It is entirely the  responsibility  of  the  buyer  to  acquaint  himself  with  the  precise  EURO  to 
UK Sterling exchange rate  on  the  day of  the  sale  in  this  regard,  and  the  auctioneer  accepts 
no responsibility whatsoever if the qualifying rate is different to the rate indicated. 

All items in this catalogue  that  are  marked  with  δ  are  potentially  qualifying  items,  and 
the royalty charge will be applied if the hammer price achieved is more than the UK sterling 
equivalent  of  EURO  1,000.The  royalty  charge  will  be  added  to  all  relevant  buyers’ 
invoices, 

 
 
 

and must be paid before items can be cleared. All royalty charges  are  passed  on  to  the 
Design and Artists Copyright Society (‘DACS’), no handling costs or additional fees  with 
respect to these charges will be retained by the auctioneers. 

The royalty charge that will be applied to qualifying items which achieve a hammer price of 
more than the UK sterling  equivalent  of  EURO  1,000,  but  less  than  the  UK  sterling 
equivalent of EURO 50,000 is 4%. For qualifying items that sell for more than the UK 
sterling equivalent of EURO 50,000  a  sliding  scale  of  royalty  charges  will  apply  –  for  a  
complete list of the royalty charges  and  threshold  levels,  please  see  www.dacs.org.uk.  There  
is  no VAT payable on this royalty charge. 

 

TERMS OF CONSIGNMENT FOR SELLERS 
1. Interpretation. In these Terms the words ‘you’, ‘yours’, etc. refer to the Seller and if the 

consignment of goods to us is made by an agent we assume that the Seller has authorised 
the consignment and that the consignor has the Seller’s authority  to  contract.  Similarly  the 
words ‘we’, ‘us’, etc. refer to the Auctioneers. 

2. Warranty. The Seller warrants that possession in the  lots  can  be  transferred  to  the  Buyer 
with good and  marketable  title,  free  from  any  third  party  right  and  encumbrances,  claims 
or  potential  claims.  The  Seller  has  provided  all  information   concerning   the   items 
ownership,  condition  and  provenance,  attribution,  authenticity,   import   or   export   history 
and of any concerns expressed by third parties concerning the same. 

3. All commissions and fees are subject to VAT at the prevailing rate. 

4. Commission is charged to sellers, rates to be confirmed upon consignment of goods. 

5. Removal costs. Items for sale must be  consigned  to  the  saleroom  by  any  stated  deadline and 
at your expense. We may be able to assist you with this process but  any  liability incurred to a 
carrier for haulage charges is solely your responsibility. 

6. Loss and damage of goods. 

(a) Loss and Damage Warranty  -  Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA  is  not  authorised  by  the  
FSA  to  provide insurance to its clients, and does not do so. However Bristol Auction Rooms 
/ BCVA for its own protection, assumes liability for property consigned to it at the lower 
pre-sale estimate until the hammer falls. To justify accepting liability, Bristol Auction Rooms 
/ BCVA makes a charge of 1.5% of the hammer price plus VAT, subject to  a  minimum  
charge  of  £1.50,  or  if  unsold  1.5%  of our lower estimate. The liability assumed by Bristol 
Auction Rooms / BCVA  shall  be  limited  to  the  lower  pre- sale estimate or the hammer 
price if the lot is sold. 

(b) If the owner of the goods consigned instructs us in writing  not  to  take  such  action,  the goods 
then remain entirely at the owners risk unless and until  the  property  in  them passes to 
the Buyer or they are collected by or on behalf of the owner, and clause 6 (a) is 
inapplicable. 

7. Illustrations. The cost of any illustrations is borne by you. The  copyright  in  respect  of  such 
illustrations shall be the property of us, the auctioneers, as is the text of the catalogue. 

8. Minimum bids and our discretion. Goods will normally be offered subject to  a  reserve agreed 
between us before the sale in accordance with clause 9. We may sell Lots below the reserve 
provided we account to you for the same sale proceeds as you would have received had the 
reserve been the hammer price. If you specifically give us  a  “discretion”  we  may accept a bid 
of up to 10% below the formal reserve. 

9. Reserves. 

(a) You are entitled to place prior to the auction a reserve on any lot consigned, being the 
minimum hammer price at which that  lot  may  be  sold.  Reserves  must  be  reasonable 
and we may decline to offer goods which in our opinion would be subject to an 
unreasonably high reserve (in which case goods carry the storage and loss and damage warranty 
charges stipulated in these Terms of Consignment). 

(b) A reserve once set cannot be changed except with our consent. 

(c) Where a reserve has been placed only we may bid on your behalf  and  only  up  to  the 
reserve (if any) and you may in no circumstances bid personally. 

(d) Reserves are not usually accepted for lots expected to realise below £100 

10. Electrical items. These are  subject  to  detailed  statutory  safety  controls.  Where  such  items 
are accepted for sale you accept responsibility for the cost of testing by external contractors. 
Goods not certified as safe by an electrician  (unless  antiques)  will  not  be  accepted  for  sale. 
They must be removed at your expense on your being notified. We reserve  the  right  to 
dispose of unsafe goods as refuse, at your expense. 

11. Soft  furnishings.  The  sale  of  soft  furnishings  is  strictly   regulated   by statute law in  the  
interests  of  fire  safety.  Goods  found  to  infringe  safety  regulations  will  not be offered and 
must be removed at your expense. We reserve the right to dispose of unsafe goods as refuse, 
at your expense. 

The rights of disposal referred to in clause  10  and  11  are  subject  to  the  provisions  of The 
Torts (Interference with Goods) Act 1977, Schedule 1, a copy of which is available for 
inspection on request 

12. Descriptions.  Please  assist  us  with  accurate  information  as  to  the   provenance   etc.   of 
goods where this is relevant. There is strict liability for the accuracy of descriptions  under 
modern consumer legislation and in some circumstances responsibility lies with sellers if 
inaccuracies occur. We will assume that you have  approved  the  catalogue  description  of 
your lots unless informed to the contrary. Where we are  obliged  to  return  the  price  to  the 
buyer when the lot is a deliberate forgery under Condition 15 of the Conditions of Sale and 
we have accounted to you for the proceeds of sale you agree to reimburse us the sale proceeds. 

13. Unsold. If an item is unsold it may at  our  discretion  be  re-offered  at  a  future  sale. Where in 
our opinion an item is unsaleable  you  must  collect  such  items  from  the  saleroom promptly on 
being so informed.  Otherwise,  storage  charges  may  be  incurred.  We  reserve the right to 
charge for storage in these circumstances at a reasonable daily rate. 

14. Withdrawn  and  bought  in  items.  These  are  liable  to  incur  a  charge  of  15%  commission, 
1.5 % Loss and Damage Warranty  and  any  other  costs  incurred  including  but  not  limited  to 
illustration and restoration  fees  all  of  these  charges  being  subject  to  VAT  on  being  bought 
in or withdrawn after being catalogued. 

15. Conditions of Sale. You agree that all goods will be sold on our Conditions of Sale.  In 
particular you undertake that you have the right to sell the goods either as owner or agent 
for the owner. You undertake to compensate us and any buyer or third party for  all  losses 
liabilities and expenses incurred in respect of  and  as  a  result  of  any  breach  of  this 
undertaking. We will also,  at   our   discretion,   and   as   far   as   practicable,   confirm   that   an 
item consigned for  sale  does  not  appear  on  the  Art  Loss  register,  which  is  administered  by 
an independent third party. 

16. Authority to deduct commission and expenses and retain premium and interest. 

(a) You authorise us to  deduct  commission  at  the  stated  rate  and  all  expenses  incurred 
for your account from the  hammer  price  and  consent  to  our  right  to  retain  beneficially 
the premium paid by the buyer in accordance with our Conditions of  Sale  and  any 
interest earned on the sale proceeds until the date of settlement. 



(b) You authorise us in our discretion to  negotiate  a  sale  by  private  treaty  not  later  than  the 
close of business 48 hours after the day of  sale  in  the  case  of  lots  unsold  at  auction,  in 
which case the same  charges  will  be  payable  as  if  such  lots  had  been  sold  at  auction 
and so far as appropriate these Terms apply. 

17. Warehousing. We disclaim all  liability  for  goods  delivered  to  our  saleroom  without  sufficient 
sale instructions  and  reserve  the  right  to  make  minimum  warehousing  charge  of  £10  per 
lot per day. Unsold lots are subject to the same charges if you do not remove them within a 
reasonable time of  notification.  If  not  removed  within  three  weeks  we  reserve  the  right  to 
sell them and defray charges from any net  proceeds  of  sale  or  at  your  expense  to  consign 
them to the local authority for disposal. 

18. Settlement. After sale settlement of  the  net  sum  due  to  you  normally  takes  place  within  28 
days of the sale (by crossed cheque to the  seller)  unless  the  buyer  has  not  paid  for  the 
goods. In this case no settlement will then be made but we will take your instructions in the 
light of our Conditions of Sale. You  authorise  any  sums  owed  by  you  to  us   on   other 
transactions to be  deducted  from  the  sale  proceeds. You  must  note  the  liability  to  reimburse 
the proceeds of sale to  us  as  under  the  circumstances  provided  for  in  Condition  12  above. 
You  should  therefore  bear  this  potential  liability  in  mind  before  parting  with  the  proceeds 
of sale until the expiry of 28 days from the date of sale. 

 

CONDITIONS OF SALE 
Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA carries on business with bidders, buyers and all those present in the 
auction room prior to or in connection with a sale on the following General Conditions and on such 
other terms, conditions and notices as may be referred to herein. 

1. Definitions 

In these Conditions: 

(a) “auctioneer” means the firm of Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA or its authorised auctioneer, as 
appropriate; 

(b) “deliberate forgery” means an imitation made with  the  intention  of  deceiving  as  to 
authorship, origin, date, age,  period,  culture  or  source  but  which  is  unequivocally 
described in the catalogue as being  the  work  of  a  particular  creator  and  which  at  the 
date of the sale had a value materially less than it would have had if it had been  in 
accordance with the description; 

(c) “hammer price” means the level of bidding reached (at or above any reserve) when the 
auctioneer brings down the hammer; 

(d) “terms of consignment” means the stipulated terms and rates of commission on which Bristol 
Auction Rooms / BCVA  accepts instructions from sellers or their agents; 

(e) “total amount due” means  the  hammer  price  in  respect  of  the  lot  sold  together  with 
any premium, Value Added Tax chargeable  and  any  additional  charges  payable  by  a 
defaulting buyer under these Conditions; 

(f) )  “sale   proceeds”  means   the  net  amount   due  to  the  seller,   being  the  hammer  price   
of the  lot  sold  less  commission  at  the  stated  rate,  Value  Added  Tax  chargeable  and   
any other amounts due to us by the seller in whatever capacity and however arising; 

(g) “You”, “Your”, etc. refer to the buyer as identified in Condition 2. 

(h) The singular includes the plural and vice versa as appropriate. 

2. Bidding procedures and the Buyer 

(a) Bidders  are  required  to  register  their  particulars  before  bidding  and  to   satisfy   any 
security arrangements before entering the auction room to view or bid; 

(b) the maker of  the  highest  bid  accepted  by  the  auctioneer  conducting  the  sale  shall  be  | 
the buyer at the hammer price and any dispute about a bid shall be settled at the 
auctioneer’s  absolute  discretion  by  reoffering  the  Lot  during  the  course  of  the  auction 
or otherwise. The auctioneer shall act reasonably in exercising this discretion. 

(c) Bidders shall be deemed to act as principals. 

(2) Our right to bid on behalf of the seller is  expressly  reserved  up  to  the  amount  of  any 
reserve and the right to refuse any bid is also reserved. 

3. Increments. Bidding increments shall be at the auctioneer’s sole discretion. 

4. The purchase price. together  with  a  premium  thereon  of  24%  which  shall  include  VAT  on 
the premium at the rate imposed by law. The buyer will  also  be  liable  for  any  royalties 
payable under Droit de Suite as set out under Information for Buyers. 

5. Value Added Tax.  Value  Added  Tax  on  the  hammer  price  is  imposed  by  law  on  all  items 
affi ed with an   asterisk  or  double  asterisk.  Value  Added  Tax  is  charged  at  the  appropriate 
rate prevailing by law at  the  date  of  sale  and  is  payable  by  buyers  of  relevant  Lots.  (Please 
refer to “Information for Buyers” for a brief explanation of the VAT position). 

6. Payment 

(1) Immediately a Lot is sold you will: 

(a) give to us, if requested, proof of identity, and 

(b) pay to us the total amount due or in such other way as is agreed by us. 

(2) Any payments by  you  to  us  may  be  applied  by  us  towards  any  sums  owing  from  you  to 
us on any account whatever without regard to any directions of you or  your  agent, whether 
express or implied. 

(3) Buyers who utilise  the  services  of  ATG  Live  Auctions  or  any  other  live  internet  services 
are  hereby  informed  that  the  payment  method  details  that  are  provided  to  ATG   Live 
Auctions or any  other  live  internet  services  as  part  of  the  process  of  registration  will,  in 
the absence of compliance with paragraph (1) of this clause, be utilised by  us  to  settle  any amounts 
owing by such buyers to us. 

7. Title and collection of purchases 

(1) The ownership of any Lots purchased shall not pass to you until you have made payment 
in full to us of the total amount due. 

(2) You shall at your own  risk  and  expense  take  away  any  lots  that  you  have  purchased  and 
paid for not later than 3 working days following the day of the auction or  upon  the 
clearance of any cheque used for payment after which you shall be responsible  for  any 
removal, storage and insurance charges. 

(3) No purchase can be claimed or removed until it has been paid for. 

8. Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA does not operate a packaging and postal service.  Successful 
buyers  must  make  these arrangements independently, though  the  saleroom  may be  able  to  
suggest  specialist shipping companies who can  advise  buyers,  this  advice  is  not  a  
recommendation and the saleroom is not liable for  any  aspect  of  the  packaging  and  shipping  
process.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Remedies for non-payment or failure to collect purchases 

(1) If  any  Lot  is  not  paid  for  in  full  and  taken  away  in  accordance  with  these  Conditions 
or if there is any other breach of these Conditions, we, as agent for the seller and on our 
own behalf, shall at our  absolute  discretion  and  without  prejudice  to  any  other  rights  we 
may have, be entitled to exercise one or more of the following rights and remedies: 

(a) to proceed against you for damages for breach of contract; 

(b) to rescind the sale of that Lot and/or any other Lots sold by us to you; 

(c) to resell the Lot  (by  auction  or  private  treaty)  in  which  case  you  shall  be  responsible  for 
any resulting deficit in  the  total  amount  due  (after  crediting  any  part  payment  and adding 
any resale costs). Any surplus so arising shall belong to the seller; 

(d) to remove, store and  insure  the Lot  at  your  expense  and,  in  the  case  of  storage,  either  at 
our premises or elsewhere; 

(e) to charge interest at a rate not exceeding 1.5% per month on the total amount due to the 
extent it remains unpaid for more than 3 working days after the sale; 

(f) )  to retain that or any other Lot sold to you until you pay the total amount due; 

(g) to reject or ignore bids from you or your agent at future auctions or to impose conditions 
before any such bids shall be accepted; 

(h) to apply any proceeds of sale of other Lots due or in future becoming due to you towards 
the settlement of the total amount due and to exercise a lien (that is a right to  retain possession  
of )  any  of  your  property  in  our  possession  for  any  purpose  until  the  debt  due is satisfied. 

(2) We shall, as agent for  the  seller  and on  our  own  behalf  pursue  these  rights  and  remedies 
only so far as is reasonable to make appropriate recovery in respect of breach of these 
conditions 

9. Third party liability. All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk and 
must note the  lay-out  of  the  accommodation  and  security  arrangements.  Accordingly  neither 
the auctioneer nor our employees or agents shall incur liability  for  death  or  personal  injury 
(except as required by law by reason of our negligence) or similarly for  the  safety  of  the 
property of persons visiting prior to or at a sale. 

10. Commission bids. Whilst  prospective  buyers  are/\strongly  advised  to  attend  the  auction  and are 
always responsible for any decision to bid for a particular Lot and shall be assumed to have 
carefully  inspected  and  satisfied  themselves  as  to  its  condition   we   will   if   so   instructed 
clearly and in writing  execute  bids  on  their  behalf.  Neither  the  auctioneer  nor  our 
employees or agents shall be responsible for any failure to do so. 

Where  two  or  more  commission  bids  at  the  same  level  are  recorded  we  reserve  the  right  in 
our absolute discretion to prefer the first bid so made. 

11. Warranty of title and availability. The  seller  warrants  to  the  auctioneer  and  you  that  the 
seller is the true owner of  the  property  consigned  or  is  properly  authorised  by  the  true 
owner to consign for  sale  and  is  able  to  transfer  good  and  marketable  title  to  the  property 
free from any third party claims. 

12. Agency. The auctioneer normally acts as agent  only  and  disclaims  any  responsibility  for 
default by sellers or buyers. 

13. Terms of sale. The seller acknowledges that Lots are sold subject to the stipulations of these 
Conditions  in    their  entirety  and  on  the  Terms  of  Consignment  as  notified  to  the  consignor 
at the time of the entry of the Lot. 

14. Descriptions and condition 

(1) Whilst we seek to describe lots accurately, it may be impractical for us to carry out 
exhaustive  due  diligence  on  each  lot.  Prospective  buyers  are  given  ample  opportunities 
to view and inspect before any sale and they (and any independent experts on their behalf ) 
must satisfy themselves as to the accuracy of any  description  applied  to  a  lot.  Prospective 
buyers  also  bid  on  the  understanding  that,  inevitably,  representations  or  statements  by  us 
as to authorship, genuineness, origin, date,  age,  provenance,  condition  or  estimated  selling 
price involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion shall be honestly and 
reasonably  held  and  accept  liability  for  opinions  given  negligently  or  fraudulently.  Subject 
to the foregoing neither we the auctioneer nor our employees  or  agents  nor  the  seller accept 
liability for the correctness of such opinions and all conditions and  warranties, whether 
relating to  description,  condition  or  quality  of  lots,  express,  implied  or  statutory, are 
hereby excluded. This Condition is subject to the next following Condition concerning deliberate 
forgeries and applies save as provided for in paragraph 6“information to buyers”. 

(2) Private treaty sales made under these Conditions are deemed to be sales by auction  for 
purposes of consumer legislation. 

15. Forgeries. Notwithstanding the preceding Condition, any Lot which proves to  be  a  deliberate forgery  
(as  defined) may  be  returned  to  us  by  you  within  21  days  of  the  auction  provided  it is in the 
same condition as when bought, and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the 
relevant catalogue description and a  written  statement  of  defects.  If  we  are  satisfied from the 
evidence presented that  the  Lot  is  a  deliberate  forgery  we  shall  refund  the  money paid by you 
for the Lot including any buyer’s premium provided that (1) if the catalogue description refl    ted 
the accepted view of scholars and experts as at the date of sale or (2) you personally  are  not  able  to  
transfer  a  good  and  marketable  title  to  us,  you  shall  have no rights under this condition. 

The right of return provided by this Condition is additional to any right or remedy provided 
by law or by these Conditions of Sale. 

General 

16. We  shall  have  the  right  at  our  discretion,  to  refuse  admission  to  our  premises  or  attendance 
at our auctions by any person. 

17. (1) Any  right  to  compensation  for  losses  liabilities  and  expenses  incurred  in  respect  of  and 
as a result  of  any  breach  of  these  Conditions  and  any  exclusions  provided  by  them  shall 
be available to the seller and/or the auctioneer as appropriate. 

(2) Such rights and exclusions shall extend to and be deemed to be for the  benefi  of 
employees and agents of the seller and/or the auctioneer who may themselves enforce them. 

18. Any notice to any buyer, seller, bidder or viewer may  be  given  by  email  or 
f i r s t / s e c o n d  c l a s s  m a i l  in which case it shall be deemed  to  have  been  
received  by  the  addressee  48 hours after posting. 

19. Special  terms  may  be  used  in  catalogue  descriptions   of   particular   classes   of   items   in 
which  case  the  descriptions  must   be   interpreted   in   accordance   with   any   glossary 
appearing at the commencement of the catalogue. 

20. Any  indulgence  extended  to  bidders,  buyers  or  sellers   by   us   notwithstanding   the   strict 
terms of these Conditions or of the Terms of Consignment shall affect  the  position  at  the 
relevant time only and in respect of  that  particular  concession  only;  in  all  other  respects 
these Conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect. 

21. English law applies to the interpretation of these Conditions. 




